SPSO decision report



Case: 201604266, Aberdeenshire Council

Sector: local government

Subject: homeless person issues

Outcome: not upheld, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained on behalf of his constituent (Mr A) following the council's decision to deem Mr A intentionally homeless. We found the council had followed and applied the relevant legislation appropriately. We therefore did not uphold Mr C's complaint.